## **AFFIDAVIT OF POSTINGS:**

Flood Control employees posted three (3) or more copies of the "Notice of Public Hearing" in every Flood Zone within the Santa Barbara County Flood Control and Water Conservation District. All notices were posted before May 20<sup>th</sup>, 2023. This Notice was published on-line as well.

The list of postings and photos located below.

Olga Ready

Civil Engineering Associate III

Olga Ready

- 1. Santa Ynez Flood Zone:
- Solvang City Hall



• Buellton City Hall



• El Rancho Market, 2886 Mission Dr., Santa Ynez



• New Frontiers store



- 2. South Coast Flood Zone:
- Carpinteria City Hall



• 105 Anapamu



• Santa Barbara Library



• Goleta City Public works Board



- 3. Orcutt Flood Zone:
- Clark/Broadway-Old Town



• Clark/Broadway-Golden Donut



• Clark/Bradley-Mobile Station



• Laguna Sanitation District at 630 Foster Rd.



- 4. Los Alamos Flood Zone:
- LA Market at Bell St



• Chevron on Bell St



Olga Reed School



- 5. Lompoc Valley Flood Zone:
- Mission Hills Community Service District



• Vandenberg Village Community Service District



Vandenberg Village Library



- 6. Lompoc City Flood Zone:
- Lompoc City Hall



• Lompoc City Library



• Lompoc City Gold Coast Brewing



- 7. Santa Maria City FZ
- Joseph Centenno



• Santa Maria City Hall



Santa Maria City Library



- 8. Santa Maria River FZ
- CVS 1830 N.Broadway



• Santa Maria Chamber of Commerce



• Santa Maria DMV office



• Teamsters Local Office



- 9. Guadalupe Flood Zone
- Guadalupe City Hall



• Chevron at 11<sup>th</sup> and SR1



Boys and Girls Club



- 10. Bradley Flood Zone
- Blochman School



• Garey Store



SM City Landfill station



## The link is published on Water Resources Website:

## https://content.civicplus.com/api/assets/f2a51766-c227-4658-833f-d455fc0b6234

